The
BanderaPROPHET

November 7, 2023

Unofficial Election Results
The BISD bond fails; Battle, Breen and Hicks win seats on Bandera City
Council; Byrd wins seat on Bandera ISD Board of Trustees; Homestead
exemption increase passes.

BANDERA ISD BOND

For 1.474; 42.77%

Against 2412; 62.07%
BANDERA ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES
*Roger Byrd 2,049; 72.53%

Richard McCarthy 776; 27.47%
BANDERA CITY COUNCIL

*Tony Battle 111; 21.60%

Vic Vrazel 57; 11.09%

*Debbie Breen 100; 19.46%

*Brett Hicks 130; 25.29%

Cindy Coffey 39; 7.59%

Manny Longoria 77; 14.98%

UTOPIA ISD PROPOSITION A

For 59 18.04%

Against 268 81.96%
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS
Proposition 1 For: 4,165 Against: 617
Proposition 2 For: 2,462 Against: 2,020

Proposition 3 For: 3,639 Against: 1,034



Proposition 4
Proposition 5
Proposition 6
Proposition 7
Proposition 8
Proposition 9
Proposition 10
Proposition 11
Proposition 12
Proposition 13
Proposition 14

For:
For:
For:
For:
For:
For:
For:
For:
For:
For:
For:

4,157 Against:
2,378 Against:
3,206 Against:
2,895 Against:
2,731 Against:
3,582 Against:
2,499 Against:
2,416 Against:
2,352 Against:
1,726 Against:
3,281 Against:

544

2,282
1,491
1,788
1,938
1,153
2,101
2,062
1,845
2,886
1,369



