The BanderaPROPHET

November 7, 2023

Unofficial Election Results

The BISD bond fails; Battle, Breen and Hicks win seats on Bandera City Council; Byrd wins seat on Bandera ISD Board of Trustees; Homestead exemption increase passes.

BANDERA ISD BOND

For	1,474; 42.77%
Against	2,412; 62.07%

BANDERA ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES

*Roger Byrd	2,049;	72.53%
Richard McCarthy	776;	27.47%

BANDERA CITY COUNCIL

*Tony Battle	111;	21.60%
Vic Vrazel	57;	11.09%
*Debbie Breen	100;	19.46%
*Brett Hicks	130;	25.29%
Cindy Coffey	39;	7.59%
Manny Longoria	77;	14.98%

UTOPIA ISD PROPOSITION A

For	59	18.04%
Against	268	81.96%

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS

Proposition 1	For: 4,165 Against: 617
Proposition 2	For: 2,462 Against: 2,020
Proposition 3	For: 3,639 Against: 1,034

Proposition 4	For: 4,157 Against: 544
Proposition 5	For: 2,378 Against: 2,282
Proposition 6	For: 3,206 Against: 1,491
Proposition 7	For: 2,895 Against: 1,788
Proposition 8	For: 2,731 Against: 1,938
Proposition 9	For: 3,582 Against: 1,153
Proposition 10	For: 2,499 Against: 2,101
Proposition 11	For: 2,416 Against: 2,062
Proposition 12	For: 2,352 Against: 1,845
Proposition 13	For: 1,726 Against: 2,886
Proposition 14	For: 3,281 Against: 1,369